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PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The 2005 Patagonia Mosaic continued the work undertaken in 2001 and 2003, 
examining trans­Atlantic migration, ethnic and labor relations, and community 
development among various ethnic groups in the oil company town of Comodoro 
Rivadavia, in Patagonia, Argentina.  The project was an initiative of recuperation, 
preservation and diffusion of the historic experience of the community of Comodoro 
Rivadavia and its zone of influence, together with its regional, national and international 
connections.  The Patagonia Mosaic included the investigation, teaching, digitalization of 
documentary and photographic patrimony; the oral and videographic registry of life 
histories and historic testimonies; and preservation of the collective memory – activities 
vital to cultural exchange and community extension. By looking deep into local and 
regional character, the project aimed also to connect to wider national and international 
study in areas of settlement, migration, and family history. 

The undertaking began under the auspices of Dickinson College and the 
Universidad Nacional de la Patagonia “San Juan Bosco”, with the essential support of the 
community of Comodoro Rivadavia. At Dickinson, the project enmeshed itself in the 
work of the Community Studies Center (CSC) and the Dickinson Electronic Initiative in 
the Liberal Arts (DEILA).  Students and faculty engaged in collaborative ethnographic, 
oral history, and archival research with faculty and students from the National University 
of Patagonia “San Juan Bosco” and residents from the company towns of the area of 
Comodoro Rivadavia. The group spent about two weeks in Patagonia and then returned 
to Dickinson to continue comparative research during the spring semester. 

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION 

The collection is divided into 3 series. Series 1 consists of 4 hanging folders 
interview transcripts, typed accounts of Patagonia Mosaic interviews conducted by 
student and faculty interviewers.  This series contains a total of 12 interview transcripts, 
organized alphabetically by the narrator’s last name.  Series 2 consists of 2 folders of 
course materials, including a program description and project participants.  Series 3 
consists of corresponding media:  42 audio cassette tapes, 43 video tapes, and 66 DV 
tapes.



COLLECTION INVENTORY 
SERIES 1 – INTERVIEW TRANSCRIPTS 

SERIES INVENTORY 

Folder 1.1 

•  Simón Aibar and Adelaida de Mercedes Leiva. Jan. 14, 2005 [Tape DVX00109­ 

110, VHS00091] 

•  Celia Alonso 

•  Helena Bain and Freddy Altstadt Jan. 10, 2005 [Tape DVX00098­100, 

VHS00088­89] 

Folder 1.2 

•  Mario Cabeza. Jan. 14, 2005 [Tape DVX00111­112, VHS00095] 

•  Francisco Coluccio. Jan. 18, 2005 [Tape DVX00131] 

•  Elvira Córdoba. Jan. 8, 2005 [Tape DVX00133, VHS00103] 

Folder 1.3 

•  Manolo (Manuel?) Ergas. Jan. 11, 2005 [Tape DVX00105­106, VHS00107] 

•  Eliza Fraser. Jan. 14, 2005 [Tape DVX00115, VHS00111] 

•  Regina Gaska. Jan. 14, 2005 [Tape DVX00117­118] 

Folder 1.4 

•  Julio Lew. Jan. 12, 2005 [Tape DVX00089, VHS00115] 

•  José Macretti. Jan. 14, 2005 [Tape DVX00113­114, VHS00118] 

•  Rodolfo Santellan. Jan. 18, 2005 [Tape DVX00134, VHS00127] 

SERIES 2 – COURSE MATERIALS 
SERIES INVENTORY 

2.1  Program Description 

2.2  Project Participants 

SERIES 3 – MEDIA 
SERIES INVENTORY



AUDIO CASSETTE TAPES 

CTX00505:  Juana Barrionueva de Ruarte – 1/7/2005 
CTX00506:  Miguel Angel Basiloff – 1/8/2005 
CTX00507:  Adriana Nillni – 1/11/2005 
CTX00508:  Alberto Muñoz Barra – 1/13/2005 
CTX00509:  Benjamin Lerea – 1/13/2005 
CTX00510:  Marta Raquel Falicoff de Lerea – 1/13/2005 
CTX00511:  Manuel Fortes (Diadema) – 1/13/2005 
CTX00512:  Bernando Celedón – 1/17/2005 
CTX00513:  Pedro Santamaría – 1/12/2005 
CTX00514:  Julio Lew – 1/12/2005 
CTX00515:  Carlos Héctor Boyer – 1/12/2005 
CTX00516:  Jacobo (Coco) Magidow – 1/10/2005 
CTX00517:  Alina Cortés – 1/12/2005 
CTX00518:  Lidia María Draco de Burgos – 1/10/2005 
CTX00519:  Fernando Kazakevich – 1/10/2005 
CTX00520:  Helena Bain – 1/10/2005; Freddy Altstadt – 1/10/2005 
CTX00521:  Ramón Heredia – 1/11/2005 
CTX00522:  Ceferino Raso – 1/11/2005 
CTX00523:  Manolo Ergas – 1/11/2005 
CTX00524:  Sarah Estrenador – 1/11/2005; Julio Balzalo – 1/11/2005 
CTX00525:  Simón Aiba – 1/14/2005 
CTX00526:  Mario Cabeza – 1/14/2005 
CTX00527:  Giuseppe Macretti – 1/14/2005 
CTX00528:  Eliza Fraser – 1/14/2005 
CTX00529:  Mario Mondrik – 1/14/2005 
CTX00530:  Regina Gaska – 1/14/2005 
CTX00531:  Manuel Pérez Castro – 1/17/2005 
CTX00532:  Blas Tadeo Cáceres – 1/17/2005 
CTX00533:  Hipólito Ciapparelli – 1/17/2005; Nelly Olivera – 1/17/2005 
CTX00534:  Isabel MacDonald1/17/2005 
CTX00535:  Marta Esther Conde – 1/19/2005 
CTX00536:  Gloria Arrigoni – 1/19/2005 
CTX00537:  Blanca Basiloff – 1/19/2005 
CTX00538:  Rosa Lomas de Diaz – 1/19/2005 
CTX00539:  Coluccio – 1/18/2005 
CTX00540:  Graciela Ciselli – 1/9/2005 
CTX00541:  Elvira Córdoba – 1/8/2005 
CTX00542:  Rodolfo Santellan – 1/18/2005 
CTX00543:  Lu is Alberto Diaz – 1/18/2005; Armando Orlandi – 1/18/2005; José Perea 

– 1/18/2005; Juan R. Alaniz – 1/18/2005 
CTX00544:  Gabriel Valdina Vargas – 1/13/2005 
CTX00545:  José Mekler – 1/13/2005 
CTX00546:  Vincente Gianotta – 1/18/2005



VHS TAPES 

VHS00088:  Helena Bain. Jan. 10, 2005; Freddy Altstadt. Jan. 10, 2005 [1] 
VHS00089:  Helena Bain. Jan. 10, 2005; Freddy Altstadt. Jan. 10, 2005 [2] 
VHS00090:  Juan R. Alaniz. Jan. 18, 2005; Luis Alberto Diaz. Jan. 18, 2005; Armando 

Orlandi. Jan. 18, 2005; José Perea. Jan. 1, 2005 
VHS00091:  Simón Aibar. Jan. 14, 2005 
VHS00092:  Gloria Arrigoni. Jan. 19, 2005 
VHS00093:  Juana Barrionueva de Ruarte. Jan. 7, 2005 
VHS00094:  Carlos Héctor Boyer. Jan. 12, 2005 
VHS00095:  Mario Cabeza. Jan. 14, 2005 
VHS00096:  Miguel Angel Basiloff. Jan. 8, 2005 
VHS00097:  Blas Tadeo Cáceres. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00098:  Bernando Celedón. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00099:  Hipólito Ciapparelli. Jan. 17, 2005; Nelly Olivera. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00100:  Graciela Ciselli. Jan. 9, 2005 
VHS00101:  Blanca Basiloff. Jan. 19, 2005 
VHS00102:  Martha Esther Conde. Jan. 19, 2005 
VHS00103:  Elvira Córdoba. Jan. 8, 2005 
VHS00104:  Alina Cortés. Jan. 12, 2005 
VHS00105:  Sarah Estrenador. Jan. 11, 2005; Julio Balzalo. Jan. 11, 2005 
VHS00106:  Lidia María Draco de Burgos. Jan. 10, 2005 
VHS00107:  Manolo Ergas. Jan. 11, 2005 
VHS00108:  Marta Raquel Falicoff de Lerea. Jan. 13, 2005 
*** 
VHS00110:  Manuel Fortes (Diadema). Jan. 13, 2005 
VHS00111:  Eliza Fraser. Jan. 14, 2005 
VHS00112:  Ramón Heredia. Jan. 11, 2005 
VHS00113:  Fernando Kazakevich. Jan. 10, 2005; Tour of Jewish Center 
VHS00114:  Benjamin Lerea. Jan. 13, 2005 
VHS00115:  Julio Lew. Jan. 12, 2005 
VHS00116:  Rosa Lomas de Diaz. Jan. 19, 2005 
VHS00117:  Isabel MacDonald. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00118:  José Macretti. Jan. 14, 2005 
VHS00119:  Jacobo (Coco) Magidow. Jan. 10, 2005 
VHS00120:  José Mekler. Jan. 13, 2005 
VHS00121:  Mario Mondrik. Jan. 14, 2005 
VHS00122:  Alberto Muñoz Barra. Jan. 13, 2005 
VHS00123:  Adriana Nillni. Jan. 11, 2005 
VHS00124:  Manuel Pérez Castro. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00125:  Ceferino Raso. Jan. 11, 2005 
VHS00126:  Pedro Santamaría. Jan. 12, 2005. 
VHS00127:  Rodolfo Santellan. Jan. 18, 2005 
VHS00128:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00129:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 
VHS00130:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005



VHS00131:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 
*** 
VHS00289:  Vincente Gianotta – Jan. 18, 2005 

DV TAPES 

DVX00078:  Juana Barrionueva de Ruarte. Jan. 7, 2005 
DVX00079:  Miguel Angel Basiloff. Jan. 8, 2005 
DVX00080:  Adriana Nillni. Jan. 11, 2005 [1] 
DVX00081:  Adriana Nillni. Jan. 11, 2005 [2] 
DVX00082:  Alberto Muñoz Barra. Jan. 13, 2005 
DVX00083:  Benjamin Lerea. Jan. 13, 2005 
DVX00084:  Marta Raquel Falicoff de Lerea. Jan. 13, 2005 
DVX00085:  Manuel Fortes (Diadema). Jan. 13, 2005 
DVX00086:  Bernando Celedón. Jan. 17, 2005 
DVX00087:  Pedro Santamaría. Jan. 12, 2005 [1] 
DVX00088:  Pedro Santamaría. Jan. 12, 2005 [2] 
DVX00089:  Julio Lew. Jan. 12, 2005 
DVX00090:  Carlos Héctor Boyer. Jan. 12, 2005 
DVX00091:  Jacobo (Coco) Magidow. Jan. 10, 2005 [1] 
DVX00092:  Jacobo (Coco) Magidow. Jan. 10, 2005 [2] 
DVX00093:  Alina Cortés. Jan. 12, 2005 
DVX00094:  Lidia María Draco de Burgos. Jan. 10, 2005 [1] 
DVX00095:  Lidia María Draco de Burgos. Jan. 10, 2005 [2] 
DVX00096:  Fernando Kazakevich. Jan. 10, 2005; Tour of Jewish Center [1] 
DVX00097:  Fernando Kazakevich. Jan. 10, 2005; Tour of Jewish Center [2] 
DVX00098:  Helena Bain – Jan. 10, 2005; Freddy Altstadt. Jan. 10, 2005 [1] 
DVX00099:  Helena Bain – Jan. 10, 2005; Freddy Altstadt. Jan. 10, 2005 [2] 
DVX00100:  Helena Bain – Jan. 10, 2005; Freddy Altstadt. Jan. 10, 2005 [3] 
DVX00101:  Ramón Heredia. Jan. 11, 2005 [1] 
DVX00102:  Ramón Heredia. Jan. 11, 2005 [2] 
DVX00103:  Ceferino Raso. Jan. 11, 2005 [1] 
DVX00104:  Ceferino Raso. Jan. 11, 2005 [2] 
DVX00105:  Manolo Ergas. Jan. 11, 2005 [1] 
DVX00106:  Manolo Ergas. Jan. 11, 2005 [2] 
DVX00107:  Sarah Estrenador. Jan. 11, 2005; Julio Balzalo. Jan. 11, 2005 [1] 
DVX00108:  Sarah Estrenador. Jan. 11, 2005; Julio Balzalo. Jan. 11, 2005 [2] 
DVX00109:  Simón Aibar. Jan. 14, 2005 [1] 
DVX00110:  Simón Aibar. Jan. 14, 2005 [2] 
DVX00111:  Mario Cabeza. Jan. 14, 2005 [1] 
DVX00112:  Mario Cabeza. Jan. 14, 2005 [2] 
DVX00113:  José Macretti. Jan. 14, 2005 [1] 
DVX00114:  José Macretti. Jan. 14, 2005 [2] 
DVX00115:  Eliza Fraser. Jan. 14, 2005 
DVX00116:  Mario Mondrik. Jan. 14, 2005 
DVX00117:  Regina Gaska. Jan. 14, 2005 [1]



DVX00118:  Regina Gaska. Jan. 14, 2005 [2] 
DVX00119:  Manuel Pérez Castro. Jan. 17, 2005 [1] 
DVX00120:  Manuel Pérez Castro. Jan. 17, 2005 [2] 
DVX00121:  Blas Tadeo Cáceres. Jan. 17, 2005 [1] 
DVX00122:  Blas Tadeo Cáceres. Jan. 17, 2005 [2] 
DVX00123:  Vincente Gianotta – Jan. 18, 2005 
DVX00124:  Hipólito Ciapparelli. Jan. 17, 2005; Nelly Olivera. Jan. 17, 2005 [1] 
DVX00125:  Hipólito Ciapparelli. Jan. 17, 2005; Nelly Olivera. Jan. 17, 2005 [2] 
DVX00126:  Isabel MacDonald. Jan. 17, 2005 
DVX00127:  Martha Esther Conde. Jan. 19, 2005 
DVX00128:  Gloria Arrigoni. Jan. 19, 2005 
DVX00129:  Blanca Basiloff. Jan. 19, 2005 
DVX00130:  Rosa Lomas de Diaz. Jan. 19, 2005 
DVX00131:  Coluccio. Jan. 19, 2005 
DVX00132:  Graciela Ciselli. Jan. 9, 2005 
DVX00133:  Elvira Córdoba. Jan. 8, 2005 
DVX00134:  Rodolfo Santellan. Jan. 18, 2005 
DVX00135:  Juan R. Alaniz. Jan. 18, 2005; Luis Alberto Diaz. Jan. 18, 2005 [1] 
DVX00136:  Luis Alberto Diaz. Jan. 18, 2005 [2]; Armando Orlandi. Jan. 18, 2005; 

José Perea. Jan. 1, 2005 
DVX00137:  Gabriel Valdina Vargas. Jan. 13, 2005 
DVX00138:  José Mekler. Jan. 13, 2005 [1] 
DVX00139:  José Mekler. Jan. 13, 2005 [2] 
DVX00140:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 
DVX00141:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 
DVX00142:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 
DVX00143:  Cutaway. Jan. 17, 2005 

This collection register was prepared by Jessica Bylander, Feb. 2006.


